
The YCHS counseling team would like to welcome the class of 

2024 to the Honker Flock! 

We know that this is not the ideal way to start your high school journey, but our goal is to make 

this transition as seamless as possible and to be here to support you.  By now, you should have 

picked up your schedule and books from the school site, and viewed your schedule on your 

student portal.  On both your paper schedule and online, it should show your counselor’s name.   

This will be your counselor for all four years here at YCHS, so it will be one of the most 

consistent adult/student relationships you will have while in high school.    

Your counselor is your advocate and is here to guide you not only in your academic/career 

pursuits, but also in your social/emotional growth.  During this time, we hope to do this through 

e-mail, phone calls and google/zoom meetings.  During a “normal” school year, counselors visit 

freshmen classes and provide information on graduation requirements, college entrance 

requirements, and how best to utilize resources.  This year, we will do our best to upload this 

information to our counseling website, so please check the website throughout the school year.  

Also in a regular school year, each freshmen would meet with their counselor to discuss their 

four- year plan. We hope to continue this event, and will keep you updated as to when and how 

it will take place.  

One of the most important things to remember this school year is that we are all freshmen 

when it comes to navigating distance learning and the new block schedule.  Have patience, ask 

for help when needed, and do your best work.   

The YCHS counseling team is here for you, so please do not hesitate to contact us.   

 

                          Counseling Secretary: Violeta Hernandez – 674-4900 x 31109 

vhernandez@ycusd.org  

    

Victoria Abril x 31126     April Hendrix x 31121 

vabril@ycusd.org      ahendrix@ycusd.org 

Google voice: (530) 830-2086    Google voice: (530) 617-1108 

Irais Cruz x 31123      Trisha Henry x 31122 

icruz@ycusd.org      thenry@ycusd.org 

Google voice: (530) 217-3472    Working on site 

 

Keyana Mason x 31125     Teresa Russell x 31124 

kmason@ycusd.org      trussell@ycusd.org 

Google voice: (530) 282-5506    Working on site 

 

mailto:vhernandez@ycusd.org
mailto:vabril@ycusd.org
mailto:icruz@ycusd.org
mailto:kmason@ycusd.org

